


Z-1
Shipping Weight
GVWR
Carrying Cap
Hitch Weight
Ext. Length
Ext. Height with A/C
Fresh Water
Black Water
Gray
Tire Size

ZT211RD
4065
7506
3441
506
24’ 11”
10’ 3”
40
26
26
205/75R15C

ZT225RB
5198
7612
2414
612
25’ 11”
10’ 11”
45
26
52
205/75R15C

328SB 
Bunk 
Room

272BH
Bedroom

272BH Kitchen
Welcome to 

Family 
Fun!

    CrossRoads Z-1 has plenty of floorplans to help you 
find the perfect fit for your family’s needs! Not only are 
there a multitude of floorplans to choose from, there are 
also many features that allow your family to enjoy every 
second of your trip. From the DSI water heater to actual 
doors for privacy, diamond plate protection on the out-
side of the unit to savy tech features you are sure to have 
a trip to remember!

  LCD Remote to control	
  power awnings and slide	
 rooms in every unit with 
slideouts!



ZT225TD
5992
9442
3450
642
35’ 11”
11’ 2”
45
26
52
205/75R15C

ZT228RR
4495
7488
2993
488
25’ 1”
10’ 4”
45
26
26
205/75R15C

ZT231FB
4495
7576
3081
576
27’ 6”
10’ 3”
40
26
26
205/75R15C

ZT252BH
4751
7576
2825
576
28’ 6”
10’ 3”
40
26
52
205/75R15C

ZT252TD
5725
9470
3745
670
37’ 9”
11’ 2”
45
26
52
205/75R15C

ZT272BH
5806
7720
1914
720
30’ 4”
10’ 11”
45
26
26
205/75R15C

ZT278RR
5075
7746
2671
746
30’ 4”
10’ 4”
45
26
52
205/75R15C

ZT291RL
6190
7678
1488
678
32’ 7”
10’ 11”
45
26
26
205/75R15C

ZT301BH
6130
7846
1716
846
32’ 9”
10’ 11”
45
40
40
205/75R15C

ZT302KB
6244
7796
1552
796
32’ 9”
10’ 11”
45
40
40
205/75R15C

ZT328SB
7270
9684
2414
884
35’ 11”
11’ 1”
45
40
40
205/75R15D
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CrossRoads RV offers a two year 

limited warranty on all products

 from the date of purchase. 

This applies to units sold in the 

United States and Canada by 

authorized CrossRoads Dealers.

1140 W Lake Street • Topeka, IN 46571
www.crossroadsrv.com
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STANDARDS

LIVING ROOM
• Designer valances
• Wood Slide-out fascia (VBM)
• AM/FM stereo system 
   with Bluetooth and AUX jack
• Three décor choices
• Mini blinds
• Sleeper sofa
• Woodgrain linoleum
• Generous storage
• Interior LED Lighting

KITCHEN
• Range hood with light & exhaust fan
• High rise faucet
• Wall mounted systems monitor panel
• Raised panel upper and lower
   cabinet doors
• Maple cabinet doors
• Maple cabinet drawers
• Microwave oven
• Range with 3-burner cook-top
• 6 cu. ft. refrigerator
• Steel ball bearing drawer guides
   (rated for 70#’s)

BATHROOM
• Large parchment lavatory bowl
• Spacious shower/tub 
   & one-piece surround
• Foot flush porcelain toilet
• Mirrored medicine cabinet
• Shower curtain with curved 

   shower track

   
BEDROOM
• 60” X 74” Mattress
• Cable TV hook-up
• Coordinated window treatments

EXTERIOR
• Rounded, aerodynamic front end
• 40 gallon fresh water tank 
   (54 on toy deck models & 328SB)
• Easy open entry step
• Bumper with drain hose storage
   and end caps

• (2) Marine grade exterior speakers
• Diamond plate front stone guard
• Seamless one piece rubber roof
   with 12 year manufacturer warranty
• Molded rain gutters with 3” drip spouts
• 6 gallon gas DSI water heater
• 30” Main radius entry door 

   with screen door (VBM)

SAFETY
• Safety chains
• Break away switch
• Electric brakes on all wheels
• Carbon monoxide detector
• Fire extinguisher
• GFI electrical outlets
• Tinted safety glass
• 15” Radial tires - nitrogen filled

CONVENIENCE 
PACKAGE (STANDARD)
• Smoke detector
• LP detector
• 13,500 BTU A/C
• Awning
• Microwave
• Stabilizer jacks (4)
• Power vent in bathroom
• TV antenna
• Tub surround
• Water heater bypass
• Quilted reversible bedspread

OPTIONS
• Electric Awning (mandatory)
• LCD Remote System on slideout models
   (mandatory) 
• Skylight in kitchen/living room
• LED TV
• Oven
• Upgraded Mattress
• Outside shower
• LP bottle cover
• Spare radial tire
• 15,000 BTU A/C
• 6 gallon gas/electric DSI water heater

• Power tongue jack

                                           VBM: Varies By Model

*DISCLAIMER: Product Information is as accurate as possible at the date of publication of 
this brochure. All features, floorplans, and specification in this brochure are subject to change 

without notice. Please also consult CrossRoads RV’s website at www.crossroadsrv.com for 
more current product information and specifications. Tow Vehicle Disclaimer. CAUTION: 

Owners of CrossRoads recreational vehicles are solely responsible for the selection and proper 
use of tow vehicles. All customers should consult with a motor vehicle manufacturer or their 
dealer concerning the purchase and use of suitable tow vehicles for CrossRoads RV products. 
CrossRoads RV disclaims any liability or damages suffered as a result of the selection, oper-
ation, use or misuse of tow vehicle. CROSSROADS RV’S LIMITED WARRANTY DOES NOT 
COVER DAMAGE TO THE RECREATIONAL VEHICLE OR TOW VEHICLE AS A RESULT OF 

THE SELECTION, OPERATION, USE OR MISUSE OF THE TOW VEHICLE.

Cobblestone

Mineral

Granite

DECOR OPTIONS


