CROSS ROANDS
RECREATIONAL VEHICLES







**LCD Remote** to control power awnings and slide rooms in every unit with slideouts!

272BH **Bedroom** 

CrossRoads Z-1 has plenty of floorplans to help you find the perfect fit for your family's needs! Not only are there a multitude of floorplans to choose from, there are also many features that allow your family to enjoy every second of your trip. From the DSI water heater to actual doors for privacy, diamond plate protection on the outside of the unit to savy tech features you are sure to have a trip to remember!

層層

Z-1	ZT211RD	ZT225RB
Shipping Weight	4065	5198
GVWR	7506	7612
Carrying Cap	3441	2414
Hitch Weight	506	612
Ext. Length	24′ 11″	25′ 11″
Ext. Height with A/C	10′ 3″	10′ 11″
Fresh Water	40	45
Black Water	26	26
Gray	26	52
Tire Size	205/75R15C	205/75R15C

Room



ZT225TD	ZT228RR	ZT231FB	ZT252BH	ZT252TD	ZT272BH	ZT278RR	ZT291RL	ZT301BH	ZT302KB	ZT328SB
5992	4495	4495	4751	5725	5806	5075	6190	6130	6244	7270
9442	7488	7576	7576	9470	7720	7746	7678	7846	7796	9684
3450	2993	3081	2825	3745	1914	2671	1488	1716	1552	2414
642	488	576	576	670	720	746	678	846	796	884
35′ 11″	25′ 1″	27′ 6″	28′ 6″	37′ 9″	30′ 4″	30′ 4″	32′ 7″	32′ 9″	32′ 9″	35′ 11″
11' 2"	10′ 4″	10′ 3″	10′ 3″	11′ 2″	10′ 11″	10′ 4″	10′ 11″	10′ 11″	10′ 11″	11′ 1″
45	45	40	40	45	45	45	45	45	45	45
26	26	26	26	26	26	26	26	40	40	40
52	26	26	52	52	26	52	26	40	40	40
205/75R15C	205/75R15D									



CrossRoads RV offers a two year limited warranty on all products from the date of purchase.

This applies to units sold in the United States and Canada by authorized CrossRoads Dealers.



# CROSS ROADS

RECREATIONAL VEHICLES

1140 W Lake Street • Topeka, IN 46571 www.crossroadsrv.com

# **STANDARDS**

# LIVING ROOM

- Designer valances
- Wood Slide-out fascia (VBM)
- AM/FM stereo system.
   with Bluetooth and AUX jack
- Three décor choices
- Mini blinds
- Sleeper sofa
- Woodgrain linoleum
- Generous storage
- Interior LED Lighting

# **KITCHEN**

- Range hood with light & exhaust fan
- High rise faucet
- · Wall mounted systems monitor panel
- Raised panel upper and lower cabinet doors
- Maple cabinet doors
- Maple cabinet drawers
- Microwave oven
- Range with 3-burner cook-top
- 6 cu. ft. refrigerator
- Steel ball bearing drawer guides (rated for 70#'s)

#### **BATHROOM**

- Large parchment lavatory bowl
- Spacious shower/tub & one-piece surround
- Foot flush porcelain toilet
- Mirrored medicine cabinet
- Shower curtain with curved shower track

# **BEDROOM**

- 60" X 74" Mattress
- Cable TV hook-up
- Coordinated window treatments.

# **EXTERIOR**

- Rounded, aerodynamic front end
- 40 gallon fresh water tank (54 on toy deck models & 328SB)
- Easy open entry step
- Bumper with drain hose storage and end caps

- (2) Marine grade exterior speakers
- Diamond plate front stone guard
- Seamless one piece rubber roof with 12 year manufacturer warranty
- Molded rain gutters with 3" drip spouts
- 6 gallon gas DSI water heater
- 30" Main radius entry door with screen door (VBM)

#### **SAFETY**

- Safety chains
- Break away switch
- Electric brakes on all wheels
- Carbon monoxide detector
- Fire extinguisher
- GFI electrical outlets
- Tinted safety glass
- 15" Radial tires nitrogen filled

# CONVENIENCE PACKAGE (STANDARD)

- Smoke detector
- LP detector
- 13,500 BTU A/C
- Awning
- Microwave
- Stabilizer jacks (4)
- · Power vent in bathroom
- TV antenna
- Tub surround
- Water heater bypass
- Quilted reversible bedspread

#### **OPTIONS**

- Electric Awning (mandatory)
- LCD Remote System on slideout models (mandatory)
- Skylight in kitchen/living room
- LED TV
- Oven
- Upgraded Mattress
- Outside shower
- LP bottle cover
- Spare radial tire
- 15,000 BTU A/C
- 6 gallon gas/electric DSI water heater
- Power tongue jack

**VBM**: Varies By Model

# **DECOR OPTIONS**



# Cobblestone



# Mineral



Granite

\*DISCLAIMER: Product Information is as accurate as possible at the date of publication of this brochure. All features, floorplans, and specification in this brochure are subject to change without notice. Please also consult CrossRoads RV's website at www.crossroadsrv.com for more current product information and specifications. Tow Vehicle Disclaimer. CAUTION: Owners of CrossRoads recreational vehicles are solely responsible for the selection and proper use of tow vehicles. All customers should consult with a motor vehicle manufacturer or their dealer concerning the purchase and use of suitable tow vehicles for CrossRoads RV products. CrossRoads RV disclaims any liability or damages suffered as a result of the selection, operation, use or misuse of tow vehicle. CROSSROADS RV'S LIMITED WARRANTY DOES NOT COVER DAMAGE TO THE RECREATIONAL VEHICLE OR TOW VEHICLE AS A RESULT OF THE SELECTION, OPERATION, USE OR MISUSE OF THE TOW VEHICLE.